the Village of Oak Park, the legal holder 
of a principal promissory note, termed 
"Note," executed by Mortgagor on the 
same date as this Mortgage, and made 
payable to Village of Oak Park and 
delivered, by which Note Mortgagor 
promises to pay the principal sum of $25,000.00 (Twenty Five Thousand Dollars) and interest from July 17th, 2023 on the balance 
of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of Twelve Percent (12%) per annum, or the highest amount allowed by 
law, whichever is less, except as herein provided as follows: